
LIBERO (Rollart) Singolo Categorie Federali + Coppie Artistico 

Categorie Federali - ESORDIENTI A (F)

MALISETI (PO) - 17/02/2024

Free Skating Ladies Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1291 ARCI LA CIGNA GYM.  34.65PALLAVICINI NOEMI

 2  2607 POL.PONTEDERA  33.47AUSANIO MARTINA

 3  33275 FIORENTINA PATT.  22.39CIUCCHI GIORGIA

 4  43493 LUNA ROSSA  17.25MARCONCINI MARTINA

 5  5284 G.S.GROSSETO LIB.  16.57ROCCHI GIULIA

 6  61532 POL.COMUNALE CRAS  14.88BIANCIARDI MARGHERITA

 7  7806 UN.SP.ALBINIA  14.14AMADORI DILETTA
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MALISETI (PO) - 17/02/2024

Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

LIBERO (Rollart) Singolo Categorie Federali + Coppie Artistico 

Categorie Federali - ESORDIENTI A (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 22.35  12.30  0.0  34.65291 ARCI LA CIGNA GYM.PALLAVICINI NOEMI 1
 23.27  10.20  0.0  33.47607 POL.PONTEDERAAUSANIO MARTINA 2
 15.39  8.00 -1.0  22.393275 FIORENTINA PATT.CIUCCHI GIORGIA 3
 9.45  7.80  0.0  17.253493 LUNA ROSSAMARCONCINI MARTINA 4
 9.47  7.10  0.0  16.57284 G.S.GROSSETO LIB.ROCCHI GIULIA 5

 10.68  5.20 -1.0  14.881532 POL.COMUNALE CRASBIANCIARDI MARGHERITA 6
 9.24  6.90 -2.0  14.14806 UN.SP.ALBINIAAMADORI DILETTA 7

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA

Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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LIBERO (Rollart) Singolo Categorie Federali + Coppie Artistico Categorie 

Federali - ESORDIENTI A (F)

MALISETI (PO) - 17/02/2024

Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PALLAVICINI NOEMI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.15 +2 +1  1.05 0.901Lz  1 Jump Lutz

 0.10 +1 +1  1.00 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop

 3 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.20  1.08 1.28S Sit Spin %

-0.40  1.00 1.40CBD Camel Backward Spin %

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.10 +1 0  1.50 1.401A  4 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0  1.85 1.852S 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.05 +1 0  0.91 0.861F Flip

 5 -1-1ComboSpin

-0.10  2.80 2.90U Upright Spin %+

-0.10  0.86 0.96S Sit Spin %

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

 0.45 +2 +1  2.25 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.20 +1 +1  1.60 1.401A  7 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.10 +1 0  1.95 1.852S 2 Salchow

 0.05 0 +1  0.66 0.611T Toeloop

 22.35 21.95

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 22.35  12.30  0.00  34.65

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.620.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.750.8

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  4.000.8

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AUSANIO MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.05 0 -1  0.85 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop

 2 +1+1ComboSpin

 0.10  3.00 2.90U Upright Spin %+

 0.10  1.85 1.75U Upright Spin %+

 0.10  1.06 0.96S Sit Spin %

 0.00 0 0  0.80 0.801F  3 Jump Flip

-0.20 -1 -1  1.20 1.401A  4 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

-0.25 -1 -2  1.60 1.852S 2 Salchow

-0.05 0 -1  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 0.30 +1 +1  2.10 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.05 +1 0  0.95 0.901Lz  6 Jump Lutz

-0.30 -2 -2  1.10 1.401A  7 ComboJump Axel

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

-0.30 -2 -2  1.55 1.852S 2 Salchow

 8 00ComboSpin

 0.00  1.40 1.40CBD Camel Backward Spin %

 0.00  0.92 0.92S Sit Spin %

 0.00  1.15 1.15CBD Camel Backward Spin %

 23.27 23.82

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 23.27  10.20  0.00  33.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.250.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.500.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CIUCCHI GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 0 +1  1.50 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Th Thoren

-0.30 -3 -2  0.56 0.861F Flip

-0.15 -1 -2  0.81 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

-0.30 -2 -2  1.55 1.852S 2 Salchow

 4 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.20  1.08 1.28S Sit Spin %

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.20 -1 -1  1.50 1.702S  5 Jump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.80 0.801F  6 Jump Flip

-0.40 -3 -3  0.50 0.901Th  7 Jump Thoren

-0.40 -3 -3  0.90 1.301A  8 Jump Axel

 9 -3-3ComboSpin

 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 15.39 17.69

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 15.39  8.00 -1.00  22.39

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARCONCINI MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3  0.00 0.401A <<< 1 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 0  0.86 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.10 0 -2  0.57 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.30 -3 -3  0.31 0.612S <<< 2 Salchow

 3 -2-3ComboSpin

 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin *

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.10 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Th  4 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  5 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F Flip

-0.10 -1 -1  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 7 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

 9.45 10.55

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 9.45  7.80  0.00  17.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.380.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.620.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROCCHI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -2 -3  0.33 0.631Lz  1 Jump Lutz !

-0.20 -2 -2  0.40 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 0 0  0.86 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Th Thoren

-0.05 0 -1  0.56 0.611S Salchow

 4 00ComboSpin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.40 -3 -3  0.50 0.901Th  5 Jump Thoren

-0.30 -2 -2  0.61 0.911A < 6 Jump Axel

 7 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.25U Upright Spin *

-0.30 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo  9 ComboJump Loop

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

-0.15 -2 -1  0.81 0.961Th Thoren

-0.15 -1 -2  0.46 0.611S Salchow

 9.47 11.72

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 9.47  7.10  0.00  16.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  2.120.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  1.880.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.380.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.10

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BIANCIARDI MARGHERITA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren

-0.40 -3 -3  1.00 1.401A  2 ComboJump Axel

-0.20 -2 -2  0.41 0.611T Toeloop

-0.20 -2 -2  0.76 0.961Th Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.80 0.801F  3 Jump Flip

-0.20 -2 -2  0.76 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop

-0.20 -2 -2  0.76 0.961Lo Loop

-0.40 -3 -3  0.27 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.05 0 -1  0.56 0.611T Toeloop

-0.40 -3 -3  0.51 0.911A < 5 Jump Axel

 6 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No 

Level

*

-0.30  0.20 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.30  0.20 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.40 -3 -3  0.79 1.192S < 7 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.60 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 9 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 10.68 14.93

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 10.68  5.20 -1.00  14.88

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AMADORI DILETTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.05 0 -1  0.55 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

-0.20 -1 -1  0.71 0.911A < 2 Jump Axel

-0.20 -2 -2  0.70 0.901Th  3 Jump Thoren

-0.30 -2 -2  0.89 1.192S < 4 Jump 2 Salchow

 5 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

-3 -3 1.301A  6 Jump Axel *

-0.60 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  0.86 0.861F  8 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0  0.61 0.611S Salchow

 9 00ComboSpin

 0.00  0.80 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 9.24 10.59

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 9.24  6.90 -2.00  14.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.120.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.90

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager TOS CONTINANZA ROSMARY

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 1 TOS ALLORI SIMONA
Judge 2 TOS CIPRIANI ARIANNA
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